
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

About SunRice’s structure 

The structure of Ricegrowers Limited (SunRice) contains non-standard elements including its dual class share structure comprising A Class Shares and B Class Shares. 

A Class Shares confer on their holders the right to vote at general meetings but no right to dividends.  A Class Shares are not quoted on ASX and may only be held by Active Growers.  The right to vote is 

based on one member, one vote and no person may hold more than 5 A Class Shares.  In practical terms the voting rights held by A Class Shareholders give those shareholders the right to control the 

election of directors and any changes to SunRice’s constitution. 

B Class Shares are quoted on ASX and confer on their holders the right to receive dividends, as determined by the directors from time to time.  Holders of B Class Shares do not have the right to vote at 

general meetings of SunRice and may only vote on proposals involving a variation to their class rights or if required for the purposes of the ASX Listing Rules.  This means B Class Shareholders have no 

right to vote on the election of directors of SunRice.  No person may hold more than 10% of the total number of B Class Shares on issue. 

For more details of the non-standard elements of SunRice’s structure see https://corporate.sunrice.com.au/investors/. 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 
Thursday, 22 August, 2019 

RICEGROWERS LIMITED 

Resolution Votes 
For 

Votes 
Against 

Votes  
Discretionary 

For Against Abstain ** 

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda. 

Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote 
(as at proxy close): 

Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy 

on a poll (where applicable) 

Votes 
Abstain 

RESULT OF GENERAL MEETING 

(ASX REPORT) 

 48  8  3  24 
REMUNERATION REPORT 1 

3 
19.67% 

24 

80.33% 

98 

 41  15  3  24 
REMUNERATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS 2 

3 
34.43% 

42 

65.57% 

80 

 42  15  6  24 
CHANGES TO THE EMPLOYEE SHARE PLAN 3 

7 
19.53% 

25 

80.47% 

103 

 49  6  7  25 
CHANGES TO THE CONSTITUTION 4 

7 
10.94% 

14 

89.06% 

114 

Printed:   22/08/2019    11:48:10AM    Page 1 of 1 This report was produced from the Link Market Services System 

** - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item 
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