

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Thursday, 22 August, 2019

As required by section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Commonwealth) the following statistics are provided in respect of each resolution on the agenda.

		Manner in which the securityholder directed the proxy vote (as at proxy close):				Manner in which votes were cast in person or by proxy on a poll (where applicable)		
Res	olution	Votes For	Votes <b>Against</b>	Votes <b>Discretionary</b>	Votes <i>Abstain</i>	For	Against	Abstain **
1	REMUNERATION REPORT	48	8	24	3	98 80.33%	24 19.67%	3
2	REMUNERATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS	41	15	24	3	80 65.57%	42 34.43%	3
3	CHANGES TO THE EMPLOYEE SHARE PLAN	42	15	24	6	103 80.47%	25 19.53%	7
4	CHANGES TO THE CONSTITUTION	49	6	25	7	114 89.06%	14 10.94%	7

## About SunRice's structure

The structure of Ricegrowers Limited (SunRice) contains non-standard elements including its dual class share structure comprising A Class Shares and B Class Shares.

A Class Shares confer on their holders the right to vote at general meetings but no right to dividends. A Class Shares are not quoted on ASX and may only be held by Active Growers. The right to vote is based on one member, one vote and no person may hold more than 5 A Class Shares. In practical terms the voting rights held by A Class Shareholders give those shareholders the right to control the election of directors and any changes to SunRice's constitution.

B Class Shares are quoted on ASX and confer on their holders the right to receive dividends, as determined by the directors from time to time. Holders of B Class Shares do not have the right to vote at general meetings of SunRice and may only vote on proposals involving a variation to their class rights or if required for the purposes of the ASX Listing Rules. This means B Class Shareholders have no right to vote on the election of directors of SunRice. No person may hold more than 10% of the total number of B Class Shares on issue.

For more details of the non-standard elements of SunRice's structure see https://corporate.sunrice.com.au/investors/.

\*\* - Note that votes relating to a person who abstains on an item are not counted in determining whether or not the required majority of votes were cast for or against that item